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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 25th day of August, 2015, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing document was served via email to the following:  

Robert C. Lively  
Yvonne R. Hogle  
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
irp@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

Abdinasir Abdulle  
Dennis Miller  
Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Utah Public Utilities Division 
aabdulle@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
 

Sophie Hayes 
Sarah Wright 
Mitalee Gupta 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
mgupta@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Rex Olsen  
Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Bela Vastag  
Office of Consumer Affairs 
rolsen@utah.gov  
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 

Benjamin J. Otto 
Idaho Conservation League 
710 N 6th St. 
Boise, Id 83702 
botto@idahoconservation.org 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Don Hendrickson 
Energy Strategies 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
dhendrickson@energystrat.com 
 

Lisa Tormoen Hickey  
Alpern Myers Stuart LLC 
14 North Sierra Madre, Suite A 
Colorado Springs, CO  80903 
lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Justin Wilson 
Western Clean Energy Campaign 
1536 Wynkoop St., Suite 420 
Denver, CO 80202 
jwilson@westerncec.org 
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Shannon Anderson 
Powder River Basin Resource Council 
934 N. Main St. 
Sheridan, WY 82801 
sanderson@powderriverbasin.org 
 

Utah Public Service Commission 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
psc@utah.gov 
 

Sarah Cottrell Propst 
Executive Director 
Interwest Energy Alliance 
P.O. Box 8526 
341 East Alameda 
Santa Fe, NM  87504-8526 
propst@interwest.org 
 

Matt Pacenza 
Robert DeBirk 
Healthy Environment Alliance Of Utah 
824 S 400 W, Suite B-111 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Matt@healutah.org 
Rob@healutah.org 
 

Steven S. Michel 
Glenda Murphy 
Penny Anderson 
Western Resource Advocates 
409 E. Palace Ave. Unit 2 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 
glenda.murphy@westernresources.org 
penny.anderson@westernresources.org 
 

Nancy Kelly 
Western Resource Advocates 
9463 N. Swallow Rd. 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
nkelly@westernresources.org 

Gary Widerburg 
Commission Administrator 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
gwiderburg@utah.gov 
 

 

 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
    /s/ Alexa Zimbalist  
Alexa Zimbalist 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street, Second Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 977-5649 
alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org 

 


